
Mo.-St. Louis (6-4,2-2 GLVC) -vs- Maryville (MO) (1-7,0-3 GLVC)
12/09/25 at Moloney Arena, St. Louis, MO

 
 

 
 
Mo.-St. Louis 69

Maryville (MO) 52

Date: 12/09/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 139
Site: Moloney Arena, St. Louis, MO
Referees: Jordan Wilson, Chad Green, Ryan Odneal

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mo.-St. Louis 30 39 69
Maryville (MO) 27 25 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Davis III,Vincent * 33 5-5 0-0 8-12 3-3 6 1 3 3 0 3 18
03 Hamilton,Jake * 38 5-9 1-3 2-2 0-7 7 0 3 2 0 1 13
05 Moore,Taye * 36 2-12 1-7 4-6 1-8 9 2 4 4 0 2 9
13 Boland,Miles * 36 3-6 2-4 1-2 2-4 6 3 5 3 1 4 9
21 Creighton,Jayden * 27 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 5 0 1 1 0 8
35 Barhayiga,Blessed 9 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 10
23 Phillips,Demetris 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
01 Parker,Quenton 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dolphin,Colby 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-47 4-17 19-26 8-25 33 14 15 14 3 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83% 0-7   0.00% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 12-23   52.17% 4-10   40.00% 11-16   68.75%
Total 23-47   48.9% 4-17   23.5% 19-26   73.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Clark,Kobe * 33 5-7 1-1 2-2 3-1 4 4 5 2 0 3 13
11 Horry,Raynard * 28 3-10 0-4 3-5 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 2 9
15 Palbicki,Lincoln * 31 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 0 6
21 Ballard,Greg * 27 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 5
04 Clark,Preston * 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
34 Roth,Cannon 24 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 6
33 Clemmons,Gabe 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 Hackett,Eric 21 1-6 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 5
03 Sanchez,Henry 16 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 3-16 9-11 9-19 28 17 9 18 0 8 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93% 1-7   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 9-24   37.50% 2-9   22.22% 5-7   71.43%
Total 20-53   37.7% 3-16   18.8% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (MO)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TAYE 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
19:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
19:21 MISS JUMPER by PALBICKI,LINCOLN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --
18:56 FOUL  by HORRY,RAYNARD

GOOD FT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 18:56 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 18:56 2-0 V 2

18:44 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KOBE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TAYE 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HORRY,RAYNARD
17:58 FOUL  by CLARK,PRESTON
17:58 TURNOVER  by CLARK,PRESTON

TURNOVER  by DAVIS III,VINCENT 17:34
17:34 STEAL  by CLARK,KOBE
17:30 MISS LAYUP by HORRY,RAYNARD(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOLAND,MILES 17:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:26 MISS LAYUP by PALBICKI,LINCOLN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS III,VINCENT --

17:18 FOUL  by CLARK,PRESTON
GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT(fastbreak) 17:18 3-2 V 1

17:18 SUB OUT by CLARK,PRESTON
17:18 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,HENRY

GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT(fastbreak) 17:18 4-2 V 2
16:54 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,HENRY

-- REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,GREG
16:41 MISS JUMPER by HORRY,RAYNARD

REBOUND DEF by BOLAND,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TAYE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:34 6-2 V 4

16:19 TURNOVER  by BALLARD,GREG
STEAL  by BOLAND,MILES 16:19
GOOD LAYUP by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:14 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,TAYE --

15:49 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KOBE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,HENRY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TAYE 15:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KOBE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
15:27 SUB OUT by BALLARD,GREG
15:27 SUB IN by HACKETT,ERIC
15:16 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PALBICKI,LINCOLN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,ERIC
14:59 FOUL  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN

GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 14:59 9-6 V 3
SUB OUT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 14:59
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 14:59
MISS FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
14:36 TURNOVER  by CLARK,KOBE

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 14:36
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,JAKE 14:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JAKE 14:21
SUB IN by PARKER,QUENTON 14:21

14:06 MISS 3PTR by HORRY,RAYNARD
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KOBE

14:01 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,HENRY



REBOUND DEF by BOLAND,MILES --
TURNOVER  by BOLAND,MILES 13:49

13:49 STEAL  by HACKETT,ERIC
13:30 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,HENRY

STEAL  by DAVIS III,VINCENT 13:30
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS III,VINCENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:27 11-6 V 5

13:06 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,HENRY
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KOBE

13:00 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,KOBE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLAND,MILES --

12:53 FOUL  by CLARK,KOBE
12:53 SUB OUT by CLARK,KOBE
12:53 SUB IN by ROTH,CANNON

SUB OUT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 12:53
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 12:53
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JAKE 12:53
SUB IN by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 12:53
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JAKE 12:43

12:43 STEAL  by ROTH,CANNON
12:36 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TAYE 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:19 SUB OUT by HORRY,RAYNARD
12:19 SUB IN by BALLARD,GREG
12:07 MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,ERIC

-- REBOUND OFF by ROTH,CANNON
12:01 11-8 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by ROTH,CANNON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED(in the paint) 11:50 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by BOLAND,MILES --
FOUL  by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 11:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB OUT by PARKER,QUENTON 11:37
SUB OUT by BOLAND,MILES 11:37
SUB IN by DAVIS III,VINCENT 11:37
SUB IN by DOLPHIN,COLBY 11:37

11:37 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by ROTH,CANNON
11:37 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by ROTH,CANNON

MISS JUMPER by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PALBICKI,LINCOLN

FOUL  by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 11:22
SUB OUT by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 11:22
SUB IN by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 11:22

11:03 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,HENRY
STEAL  by HAMILTON,JAKE 11:03
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TAYE 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,HENRY
FOUL  by DOLPHIN,COLBY 10:28

10:28 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by HACKETT,ERIC
10:28 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,HENRY
10:28 SUB IN by CLARK,KOBE
10:28 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by HACKETT,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by DOLPHIN,COLBY 10:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ERIC

FOUL  by DAVIS III,VINCENT 09:56
09:52 TURNOVER  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN

SUB OUT by MOORE,TAYE 09:52
SUB IN by BOLAND,MILES 09:52
MISS 3PTR by DOLPHIN,COLBY 09:34
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS III,VINCENT --

09:30 FOUL  by BALLARD,GREG
GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 09:30 14-12 V 2



MISS FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ERIC

09:06 MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS III,VINCENT(in the paint) 08:45 16-12 V 4

08:36 TURNOVER  by HACKETT,ERIC
08:36 SUB OUT by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
08:36 SUB IN by CLEMMONS,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JAKE(in the paint) 08:19 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by DAVIS III,VINCENT --

08:02 TURNOVER  by CLARK,KOBE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS III,VINCENT(in the paint) 07:56 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,JAKE --

07:33 MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMMONS,GABE

07:27 20-14 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by CLEMMONS,GABE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:10 22-14 V 8

06:51 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,KOBE
-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,GABE

TURNOVER  by DAVIS III,VINCENT 06:28
06:28 STEAL  by BALLARD,GREG
06:21 MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by DOLPHIN,COLBY --
FOUL  by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 06:09

06:09 SUB OUT by HACKETT,ERIC
06:09 SUB OUT by ROTH,CANNON
06:09 SUB IN by CLARK,PRESTON
06:09 SUB IN by HORRY,RAYNARD

SUB OUT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 06:09
SUB OUT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 06:09
SUB OUT by DOLPHIN,COLBY 06:09
SUB IN by MOORE,TAYE 06:09
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 06:09
SUB IN by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 06:09

05:53 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,JAKE(in the paint) 05:36 24-17 V 7

05:04 MISS 3PTR by HORRY,RAYNARD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:01 SUB OUT by CLARK,KOBE
05:01 SUB IN by ROTH,CANNON

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JAKE(in the paint) 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,GABE

04:27 TURNOVER  by CLARK,PRESTON
STEAL  by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 04:27
GOOD DUNK by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:22 26-17 V 9

04:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:10 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HORRY,RAYNARD(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED(in the paint) 03:44 28-19 V 9
ASSIST  by MOORE,TAYE --

03:26 TURNOVER  by CLARK,PRESTON
STEAL  by MOORE,TAYE 03:26

03:24 FOUL  by HORRY,RAYNARD
03:24 SUB OUT by CLARK,PRESTON
03:24 SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,GABE
03:24 SUB IN by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
03:24 SUB IN by CLARK,KOBE

GOOD FT by MOORE,TAYE(fastbreak) 03:24 29-19 V 10
SUB OUT by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 03:24
SUB IN by DAVIS III,VINCENT 03:24
GOOD FT by MOORE,TAYE(fastbreak) 03:24 30-19 V 11



03:08 30-21 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HORRY,RAYNARD
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAYE 02:39

02:39 STEAL  by CLARK,KOBE
02:35 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 02:13
02:13 SUB OUT by HORRY,RAYNARD
02:13 SUB OUT by BALLARD,GREG
02:13 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,HENRY
02:13 SUB IN by HACKETT,ERIC

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 02:13
SUB IN by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 02:13

01:48 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KOBE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TAYE(in the paint) 01:21
REBOUND OFF by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN --

01:17 SUB OUT by CLARK,KOBE
01:17 SUB IN by HORRY,RAYNARD

MISS JUMPER by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:44 MISS JUMPER by PALBICKI,LINCOLN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TAYE 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:35 SUB OUT by ROTH,CANNON
00:35 SUB IN by CLARK,KOBE
00:15 MISS 3PTR by HORRY,RAYNARD

REBOUND DEF by BOLAND,MILES --
TURNOVER  by BOLAND,MILES 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by CLARK,KOBE
00:01 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,HENRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,KOBE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (MO)
20:00 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,HENRY
20:00 SUB OUT by HACKETT,ERIC
20:00 SUB IN by CLARK,PRESTON
20:00 SUB IN by BALLARD,GREG
19:40 MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,GREG

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TAYE(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HORRY,RAYNARD
19:11 30-29 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HORRY,RAYNARD

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JAKE(in the paint) 18:40 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by BOLAND,MILES --

18:29 TURNOVER  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
18:02 FOUL  by CLARK,KOBE

GOOD FT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 18:02 33-29 V 4
GOOD FT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 18:02 34-29 V 5

17:48 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PALBICKI,LINCOLN(in the paint)
17:26 FOUL  by HORRY,RAYNARD

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TAYE 17:21 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by BOLAND,MILES --

16:53 TURNOVER  by BALLARD,GREG
STEAL  by DAVIS III,VINCENT 16:53
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAYE 16:35

16:35 STEAL  by HORRY,RAYNARD
FOUL  by BOLAND,MILES 16:30

16:30 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by HORRY,RAYNARD(fastbreak)
16:30 37-33 V 4 GOOD FT by HORRY,RAYNARD(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BOLAND,MILES 16:14



REBOUND OFF by DAVIS III,VINCENT --
16:09 FOUL  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN

MISS FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 16:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 16:09 38-33 V 5

15:47 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JAKE --

15:37 FOUL  by CLARK,KOBE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37

15:37 SUB OUT by CLARK,PRESTON
15:37 SUB OUT by BALLARD,GREG
15:37 SUB OUT by CLARK,KOBE
15:37 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,HENRY
15:37 SUB IN by HACKETT,ERIC
15:37 SUB IN by ROTH,CANNON

GOOD FT by MOORE,TAYE 15:37 39-33 V 6
MISS FT by MOORE,TAYE 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,HENRY
15:09 MISS JUMPER by ROTH,CANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS III,VINCENT --
MISS DUNK by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:43
REBOUND OFF by BOLAND,MILES --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JAKE 14:36
FOUL  by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 14:17

14:17 MISS FT by HORRY,RAYNARD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:17 39-34 V 5 GOOD FT by HORRY,RAYNARD
TURNOVER  by DAVIS III,VINCENT 14:05

13:43 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS III,VINCENT(in the paint) 13:32 41-34 V 7
ASSIST  by MOORE,TAYE --
FOUL  by MOORE,TAYE 13:14

13:14 SUB OUT by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
13:14 SUB IN by CLARK,KOBE
13:03 MISS LAYUP by HORRY,RAYNARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --
12:51 FOUL  by HACKETT,ERIC

GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 12:51 42-34 V 8
12:51 SUB OUT by HORRY,RAYNARD
12:51 SUB IN by CLEMMONS,GABE

GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 12:51 43-34 V 9
12:34 43-36 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by CLEMMONS,GABE

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,KOBE
GOOD 3PTR by BOLAND,MILES 12:16 46-36 V 10
ASSIST  by DAVIS III,VINCENT --

11:59 MISS LAYUP by ROTH,CANNON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMMONS,GABE

11:55 MISS JUMPER by CLEMMONS,GABE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --

11:48 FOUL  by HACKETT,ERIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 11:48
SUB IN by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 11:48
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS III,VINCENT(in the paint) 11:31 48-36 V 12
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,JAKE --
FOUL  by BOLAND,MILES 11:18

11:14 48-39 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,KOBE

11:00 FOUL  by CLEMMONS,GABE
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JAKE 11:00 49-39 V 10
SUB OUT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 11:00



SUB OUT by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 11:00
SUB IN by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 11:00
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 11:00
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JAKE 11:00 50-39 V 11

10:49 TURNOVER  by CLEMMONS,GABE
STEAL  by BOLAND,MILES 10:49
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:44 52-39 V 13
ASSIST  by BOLAND,MILES --

10:22 MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TAYE 10:04
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TAYE --
GOOD 3PTR by BOLAND,MILES 09:56 55-39 V 16
ASSIST  by MOORE,TAYE --

09:40 55-41 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CLEMMONS,GABE
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,KOBE

TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAYE 09:22
09:22 SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,GABE
09:22 SUB OUT by ROTH,CANNON
09:22 SUB IN by CLARK,PRESTON
09:22 SUB IN by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
09:10 MISS LAYUP by PALBICKI,LINCOLN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 09:10
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --
MISS 3PTR by BOLAND,MILES 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ERIC
08:51 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 08:31
REBOUND OFF by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:26
REBOUND OFF by BOLAND,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TAYE 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ERIC
FOUL  by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,HENRY
08:18 SUB IN by HORRY,RAYNARD

SUB OUT by BOLAND,MILES 08:18
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,DEMETRIS 08:18
SUB IN by PARKER,QUENTON 08:18
SUB IN by DAVIS III,VINCENT 08:18

08:09 TURNOVER  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
STEAL  by DAVIS III,VINCENT 08:09
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,JAKE 07:48 58-41 V 17
ASSIST  by DAVIS III,VINCENT --

07:20 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,PRESTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS III,VINCENT --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by CLARK,PRESTON
07:08 SUB OUT by HACKETT,ERIC
07:08 SUB IN by BALLARD,GREG
07:08 SUB IN by ROTH,CANNON

SUB OUT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 07:08
SUB IN by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 07:08
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,JAKE 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:34 58-44 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,GREG(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,JAKE(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,GREG
05:51 MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KOBE



SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JAKE 05:47
SUB OUT by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 05:47
SUB IN by BOLAND,MILES 05:47
SUB IN by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 05:47

05:42 58-46 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PALBICKI,LINCOLN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,KOBE

FOUL  by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 05:18
TURNOVER  by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 05:18
FOUL  by BOLAND,MILES 05:03

05:03 58-47 V 11 GOOD FT by CLARK,KOBE
SUB OUT by PARKER,QUENTON 05:03
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JAKE 05:03

05:03 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by CLARK,KOBE
MISS LAYUP by BOLAND,MILES(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS III,VINCENT --

04:32 FOUL  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
MISS FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS III,VINCENT 04:32 59-48 V 11

04:13 TURNOVER  by PALBICKI,LINCOLN
STEAL  by BOLAND,MILES 04:13
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JAKE(in the paint) 03:58 61-48 V 13

03:47 MISS 3PTR by HORRY,RAYNARD
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --
TURNOVER  by BOLAND,MILES 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by HORRY,RAYNARD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 03:04
SUB OUT by CREIGHTON,JAYDEN 03:04
SUB IN by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by HORRY,RAYNARD
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:02 TURNOVER  by HORRY,RAYNARD
GOOD LAYUP by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED(in the paint) 02:45 63-48 V 15
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,JAKE --

02:31 63-50 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BALLARD,GREG(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOLAND,MILES(in the paint) 02:11 65-50 V 15

01:58 MISS LAYUP by ROTH,CANNON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED 01:58
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAYE --

01:53 FOUL  by HORRY,RAYNARD
MISS FT by MOORE,TAYE(fastbreak) 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,TAYE(fastbreak) 01:53 66-50 V 16

01:41 TURNOVER  by ROTH,CANNON
STEAL  by MOORE,TAYE 01:41
FOUL  by MOORE,TAYE 01:37
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAYE 01:37

01:18 TURNOVER  by ROTH,CANNON
STEAL  by BOLAND,MILES 01:18
GOOD LAYUP by BARHAYIGA,BLESSED(in the paint) 00:55 68-50 V 18
ASSIST  by BOLAND,MILES --

00:38 68-52 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by ROTH,CANNON
00:15 FOUL  by CLARK,KOBE

GOOD FT by BOLAND,MILES 00:15 69-52 V 17
MISS FT by BOLAND,MILES 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HORRY,RAYNARD
00:06 MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,GREG

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JAKE --


